(Approved by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 1st April 2024) 

OUTLAY: 

As per the provisions of Companies Act, 2013, along with rules made thereunder, Nirmal Bang Securities Private Limited (“the 

Company”) is required to spend INR 1,53,57,503.01 /- (Rupees . One Crore Fifty Three Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Five 

Hundred and Three Only) on CSR activities during the Financial Year 2024-25 i.e. 2 % of the average net profit of the Company 

during three preceding Financial Years (FY 2023-2024, 2022-23, 2021-22). 

The aforesaid Gist of activities or programmes approved by the members of the board upon receiving the

[...]

(Approved by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on Tuesday 25th March 2025) 

OUTLAY: 

As per the provisions of Companies Act, 2013, along with rules made thereunder, Nirmal Bang Securities Private Limited (“the 

Company”) is required to spend INR 1,53,57,503.01 /- (Rupees . One Crore Fifty Three Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Five 

Hundred and Three and One paise Only) on CSR activities during the Financial Year 2024-25 i.e. 2 % of the average net profit of 

the Company during three preceding Financial Years (FY 2023-2024, 2022-23, 2021-22). 

The members of the Board in their meeting held on Tuesday 25th March 2025 upon receiving the recommendation